

Republic of the Philippines Philippine State College of Aeronautics Piccio Garden, Villamor, Pasay City

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Bid Bulletin No. 2

Rebidding of the Procurement of Security Services for the Philippine State College of Aeronautics (All Campuses) for the Period of September to December 2023 Reference No. PB2023 – GS – 14 (Rebidding)

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2 dated August 16, 2023 is being issued to correct, clarify, modify or amend item in the previously issued Bid Bulletin No. 1

The following items in the Bidding Documents for the **Rebidding of the Procurement of Security Services for the Philippine State College of Aeronautics (All Campuses) for the Period of September to December 2023** as discussed and agreed during the pre-bid conference held last August 9, 2023 are hereby revised/amended:

- 1. Invitation to Bid
- 2. Bid Data Sheet

From	То
Other Requirements:	Other Requirements:
2.Updated Clearances/Certification or Proof of Remittances (up to June 2023)	2.Updated Clearances/Certification and Proof of Remittances (up to June 2023)
a. SSS Clearance = latest clearance proof of updated remittances for January to June 2023	a. SSS Clearance = latest clearance proof of updated remittances for January to June 2023
b. PAGIBIG Clearance Certificate = latest clearance/proof of updated remittances for January to June 2023	b. PAGIBIG Clearance Certificate = latest clearance/proof of updated remittances for January to June 2023
c. PhilHealth certification of contribution Quarterly issuance	c. PhilHealth certification of contribution Quarterly issuance
4.Certification of no pending administrative case from SOSIA.	4.Certification of no pending administrative case from SOSIA.

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2 shall form part of the Bid Documents. Any provision in the Bid Documents inconsistent herewith is hereby amended, modified, and superseded accordingly.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

Issued this 16th day of August, 2023 in the City of Pasay.

(Sgd.) MR. DARBY P. ESPERANZATE Chairman, Bids & Awards Committee